

# LGS LANCO GLOBAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office 8-2-293/82/A/796/B, Road No: 36, Jubilee Hills,  
Hyderabad-500033. A.P. India, Tel: +91 40 6699 0000,  
Fax: +91 40 6699 4444, www.lgsglobal.com

## UN AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30th September		Half Year ended 30th September		31st March, 2008
		2008 (Un Audited)	2007 (Un Audited)	2008 (Un Audited)	2007 (Un Audited)	2008 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	8,726.84	5,692.74	17,256.86	10,072.85	27,728.63
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenditure</b>					
	a. Employee Cost	6,536.75	4,454.76	13,458.07	7,944.75	21,847.46
	b. Depreciation	55.96	65.91	111.29	131.68	199.18
	c. Other expenditure	782.91	402.21	1,151.62	764.26	1,860.33
	d. Total	7,375.62	4,922.88	14,720.98	8,840.69	23,906.97
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items(1-2)</b>	<b>1,351.22</b>	<b>769.86</b>	<b>2,535.88</b>	<b>1,232.16</b>	<b>3,821.66</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>3.68</b>	<b>3.38</b>	<b>7.40</b>	<b>6.73</b>	<b>14.15</b>
	Foreign Exchange Fluctuation gain	25.76	-	394.99	-	-
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>1,380.66</b>	<b>773.24</b>	<b>2,938.27</b>	<b>1,238.89</b>	<b>3,835.81</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Interest</b>	<b>202.17</b>	<b>21.88</b>	<b>291.81</b>	<b>32.52</b>	<b>106.71</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items(5-6)</b>	<b>1,178.49</b>	<b>751.36</b>	<b>2,646.46</b>	<b>1,206.37</b>	<b>3,729.10</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>9</b>	<b>Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax(7+8)</b>	<b>1,178.49</b>	<b>751.36</b>	<b>2,646.46</b>	<b>1,206.37</b>	<b>3,729.10</b>
<b>10</b>	<b>Tax Expense (Included FBT &amp; Deferred Tax)</b>	<b>180.48</b>	<b>40.06</b>	<b>325.82</b>	<b>59.09</b>	<b>298.37</b>
<b>11</b>	<b>Net Profit (+) /Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax(9-10)</b>	<b>998.01</b>	<b>711.30</b>	<b>2,320.64</b>	<b>1,147.28</b>	<b>3,430.73</b>
<b>12</b>	<b>Extra ordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs.)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>13</b>	<b>Net Profit (+) /Loss(-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>998.01</b>	<b>711.30</b>	<b>2320.64</b>	<b>1147.28</b>	<b>3430.73</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)</b>	<b>2,542.20</b>	<b>2,542.20</b>	<b>2,542.20</b>	<b>2,542.20</b>	<b>2,542.20</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>					<b>4205.68</b>
<b>16</b>	<b>Earnings Per share(EPS)(Rs.):</b>					
	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	3.93	2.80	9.13	4.51	13.49
	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	3.93	2.80	9.13	4.51	13.49
<b>17</b>	<b>Public Shareholding</b>					
	- Number of Shares	8,943,136	6,131,095	8,943,136	6,131,095	8,383,076
	- Percentage of Share Holding	35.18	24.12	35.18	24.12	32.97

### Notes :

- The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2008 were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 30th October, 2008 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee.
- The stand alone results are available on the company website [www.lgsglobal.com](http://www.lgsglobal.com) under the investor's section and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), <http://sebidifair.nic.in> and <http://corpfilings.co.in>
- Previous year's figures have been regrouped, where ever necessary, to make them comparable with the current year.
- The number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter - NIL, received and disposed off during the quarter - One and lying unresolved at the end of the Quarter ended on 30.09.2008 is - NIL
- The Company operates in Single Segment.

For LANCO GLOBAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

Place : HYDERABAD

Sd/- K.VENKATA SUBBA RAO

Date : 30.10.2008

VICE CHAIRMAN & MD

**30, సెప్టెంబర్ 2008 తో ముగిసిన ఆడిట్ చేయబడని**

**ఏకీకృత త్రైమాసిక ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు (రూ.లక్షలలో)**

వ. సం	వివరములు	30 సెప్టెంబర్ తో ముగిసిన 3 నెలలు		30 సెప్టెంబర్ తో ముగిసిన 6 నెలలు		మూర్తి - 31.2008
		2008 (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	2007 (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	2008 (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	2007 (ఆడిట్ చేయని)	2008 (ఆడిట్ చేయని)
1	(ఎ) క్రయవిక్రయాల నుండి నికర అమ్మకాలు/అదాయం	8,726.84	5,692.74	17,256.86	10,072.85	27,728.63
	(బి) నిర్వహణోత్తర అదాయం	-	-	-	-	-
2	<b>వ్యయము</b>					
	(ఎ) ఉద్యోగస్తుల పై వ్యయం	6,536.75	4,454.76	13,458.07	7,944.75	21,847.46
	(బి) తరుగుదల	55.96	65.91	111.29	131.68	199.18
	(సి) ఇతర వ్యయము	782.91	402.21	1,151.62	764.26	1,860.33
	(డి) మొత్తం	7,375.62	4,922.88	14,720.98	8,840.69	23,906.97
	( మొత్తం వ్యయంలో 10% మించిన ఏ అయిటమునైనా విడిగా చూపవలెను)					
3	ఇతర అదాయం, వడ్డీ మరియు విశిష్ట అయిటములకు ముందుగా కార్యకలాపాలనుండి లాభం(1-2)	1,351.22	769.86	2,535.88	1,232.16	3,821.66
4	<b>ఇతర అదాయం</b>	3.68	3.38	7.40	6.73	14.15
	విదేశీ మారక ప్రత్యేక అస్థిరతల ద్వారా లాభం	25.76	-	394.99	-	-
5	వడ్డీ మరియు విశిష్ట అయిటముల ముందు లాభం (3+4)	1,380.66	773.24	2,938.27	1,238.89	3,835.81
6	వడ్డీ	202.17	21.88	291.81	32.52	106.71
7	వడ్డీ తరువాత, కాని విశిష్ట అయిటములకు ముందు లాభం (5-6)	1,178.49	751.36	2,646.46	1,206.37	3,729.10
8	విశిష్ట అయిటములు	-	-	-	-	-
9	ఏకీకృత ముందు సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాలనుండి లాభం(+)/నష్టం(-) (7+8)	1,178.49	751.36	2,646.46	1,206.37	3,729.10
10	పశుల వ్యయం (FBT మరియు డిఫర్డ్ పన్నులు కలుపుకొని)	180.48	40.06	325.82	59.09	298.37
11	ఏకీకృత ముందు సాధారణ కార్యకలాపాలనుండి నికర లాభం(+)/నష్టం(-) (9-10)	998.01	711.30	2,320.64	1,147.28	3,430.73
12	విశిష్ట అయిటములు (పన్నుల వ్యయపు నికరము రూ.)	-	-	-	-	-
13	ప్రస్తుత కాలానికి నికర లాభం(+)/ నష్టం(-) (11-12)	998.01	711.30	2320.64	1147.28	3430.73
14	పెయ్డ్ అప్ ఈక్విటీ షేర్ క్యాపిటల్ (ప్రతి షేరు ముఖ్యములకు రూ.10/-)	2,542.20	2,542.20	2,542.20	2,542.20	2,542.20
15	గత గణాంక సంవత్సరపు బ్యాలెన్స్ షీటు ప్రకారంగా రివాల్యూయేషన్ రిజర్వులు మినహా రిజర్వులు					4205.68
16	షేరు ఒకటొక్క ఆదాయం(EPS)(రూ.) విశిష్ట అయిటములకు ముందుగా ప్రస్తుతకాలానికి, ప్రస్తుత సంవత్సరపు ఈ తేదికి మరియు గత సంవత్సరానికి బేసిక మరియు డైల్యూటెడ్ EPS(వార్షికమైనది కాదు)	3.93	2.80	9.13	4.51	13.49
	విశిష్ట అయిటములకు తరువాత ప్రస్తుతకాలానికి, ప్రస్తుత సంవత్సరపు ఈ తేదికి మరియు గత సంవత్సరానికి బేసిక మరియు డైల్యూటెడ్ EPS(వార్షికమైనది కాదు)	3.93	2.80	9.13	4.51	13.49
17	<b>పబ్లిక్ షేర్ హోల్డింగ్</b>					
	- షేర్ల సంఖ్య	8,943,136	6,131,095	8,943,136	6,131,095	8,383,076
	- షేర్ హోల్డింగ్ శాతం	35.18	24.12	35.18	24.12	32.97

**సూచనలు:**

- (1) 30, సెప్టెంబర్ 2008 తో ముగిసిన పైన తెలిపిన త్రైమాసిక ఆడిట్ చేయని ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు ఆడిట్ కమిటీ చేపున, పరిశీలించబడి మరియు సిఫార్సు చేయబడిన తరువాత 30, అక్టోబర్, 2008 తేదిన పర్యవేక్షించిన బోర్డ్ ఆఫ్ డైరెక్టర్లు సమావేశంలో అత్యుచితము చేయబడినవి.
- (2) స్టాండ్ అలోన్ ఫలితాలు కంపెనీ వెబ్ సైట్ [www.lgsglobal.com](http://www.lgsglobal.com) పైన ముద్రపెట్టారుల సిక్స్ త్రింద మరియు బాంబే స్టాక్ ఎక్స్చేంజి వెబ్ సైటులు [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), <http://sebidifmr.nic.in> మరియు <http://corpfiling.co.in> లపై కలవు.
- (3) ప్రస్తుత సంవత్సరముతో సరిపోల్చటకు వీలుగా అనసరమైనపుడు గత సంవత్సరపు సంఖ్యలు తీర్మానం చేయబడినవి.
- (4) త్రైమాసికపు ప్రారంభానికి ముందు నిలువలో ఉన్న మదుపుదార్ల ఫిర్యాదుల సంఖ్య - ఏమీలేవు. త్రైమాసికములో స్వీకరించినవి - పరిష్కరించినవి - ఒకటి మరియు 30.09.2008 తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసికపు చివరలో పరిష్కరించ బడక - ఉన్నవి - ఏమీలేవు.
- (5) కంపెనీ సంగీత సర్టిఫికేషన్లు పొందుపర్చుచున్నది.

**ల్యాంకో గ్లోబల్ సిస్టమ్స్ లిమిటెడ్ తరపున**

ప్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్  
తేదీ : 30.10.2008

సం/- కె. వేంకట సుబ్బారావు  
చైర్మన్ మరియు ఎం.డి